

## MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO.LTD EHV (O&M) DIVISION, LATUR

SRM E-Tender No.	EE/EHV/O&M/LTR/TS/2024-25/ T-13
RFX No.	7000034582
Name of work	Work of Providing & Fixing of Advance Cable Transit System at 220 kV Harangul S/s & 220 kV Murud S/s under EHV O&M Dn, Latur
Estimated SRM E-Tender Amount	Rs <b>24,94,638.13</b> /-
E.M.D to be paid	Rs 24946.38/-
Online Sale of SRM E-Tender	17.12.2024 00:00:00 HRS
Date of online submission of SRM E- Tender	On or before 23.12.2024 23:59:59 HRS
Opening of SRM E-Tender (Techno-commercial bid)	24.12.2024 at 12:00:00 Hrs onwards if possible.
Opening of SRM E-Tender (Price bid)	26.12.2024 at 12:00 Hrs, if possible
SRM E-Tender Fee	Rs. 590.00 (Including GST) (Non Refundable)
Signature of the officer issuing SRM E-	Executive Engineer,
Tender	EHV (O&M) Division, LATUR
Address of the office	Executive Engineer, MSETCL, EHV O&M Division, 132 kV
	Latur(MIDC) Sub-station premises, Near Kirti Gold
	Mill, Bypass MIDC Road, Latur- 413512.
Phone No.	ADEE(O): +91-9011800444,
	DYEE(O), +91-8956304913
	Email Address: <u>ee2220@mahatransco.in</u>

For further details visit our Website https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/

Note: Bidders, Participated in SRM E-Tender may modify their bids till Last date of SRM E-Tender.

Sd/-Executive Engineer, EHV (O&M) Division, Latur